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ABOUT US

PHILOSOPHY

01

PARAN, INC. is a company that designs and manufactures a variety of containers to safely
store cosmetic products for end consumers. We create containers using various materials
such as plastic, glass, and metal, and develop optimal products by considering the shape,
functionality, and design of the containers.

Our key activities include the following: 1) Design and Development: Creating container
designs and prototypes that align with the characteristics of cosmetics. 2) Production:
Operating mass production facilities and ensuring strict quality control standards. 3)
Custom Services: Offering customized container shapes, colors, and labeling tailored to
customer requirements. 4) Eco-friendly Solutions: Incorporating sustainable materials and
eco-friendly production methods. We collaborate with cosmetic manufacturers globally to
meet the diverse needs of the market. We are your innovative partner.

We strive to meet customer needs and quickly respond to market changes by adhering to
the following philosophy and making our best efforts: 1) Expertise: We possess specialized
technology and experience in cosmetic container manufacturing, allowing us to provide
customized solutions to meet diverse customer needs. 2) Design Innovation: We develop
unique and functional designs that capture consumers’ attention, enhancing brand
competitiveness. 3) Quality Assurance: Through a rigorous quality control system, we
ensure the safety and reliability of our products, which increases consumer trust. 4) Eco-
friendliness: By adopting sustainable materials and production processes, we can create
environmentally-conscious products, contributing to humanity and the future. 5) Efficient
Production: Utilizing the latest technology and automated production lines enables us to
achieve mass production and reduced lead times, allowing us to respond quickly to
customer demands.

This philosophy serves as an essential standard that enables us, as a cosmetic packaging
manufacturer, to maintain continuous communication with our customers, grow together,
and ensure that we can sustain this business while contributing to humanity and society.
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CONTENTS

01 에센스 에어리스 단용기(Single Wall Airless, Essence Line)
01. RB : 10, 15, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120

02. RBS : 10, 15, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120

03. RBR : 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60

04. MBP : 15, 30, 40, 50

05. JUMBO : 100, 120, 150, 200

03 미스트 에어리스 단용기(Single Wall Airless, Mist Line)
01. MRB : 10, 15, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120

02. MRBS : 10, 15, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120

03. MMBP : 15, 30, 40, 50

04 에센스 / 미스트 헤비 용기 (Heavy Blow Bottle, Essence or Mist Line)
01. 원형각용기

02. 원형알용기

03. 사각용기

04. 타원용기

05. 삼각용기

05 에센스 / 미스트 블로우 용기(Blow Bottle, Essence or Mist Line)

06 튜브(Tube)

01. 원형각용기

01. 펌프 튜브 : Ø25, 30, 35 

02. 드러퍼 튜브 : Ø22, 25, 30, 35

02 에센스 에어리스 이중용기(Double Wall Airless, Essence Line)
01. M1 : 30, 40, 50, 100, 120

03

P 06

P 09

P 13

P 10

P 22

P 27



CONTENTS

07 크림 용기(Jar)
01. 단용기(Sing Wall Jar)

02. 이중용기(Double Wall Jar)

09 펌프(Pump & Dispenser)

08 기타(Various Design)
01. 주사기 타입 (Syringe Type with Airless Pump)

02. 헤어 에어리스 스틱 (Hair Airless Stick)

03. 일반 스틱 (Stick)

04. 토너패드 용기 (Toner Pad)

05. 사각 시리즈 (Square Series)

01. 에센스 펌프 (Essence Pump)

02. 미스트 펌프 (Mist Pump)

04

P 28

P 30

P 33
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01. RB : 10, 15, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120
01 에센스 에어리스 단용기(Single Wall Airless, Essence Line)

06

RB-15 RB-20 RB-30 RB-35 RB-40

RB-45 RB-50 RB-60 RB-80 RB-100

Code No.

Capacity 10 15 20 30 35 40 45 50 60 80 100 120

RB-10 RB-15 RB-20 RB-30 RB-35 RB-40 RB-45 RB-50 RB-60 RB-80 RB-100 RB-120

18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
26 26 26 31 31 31 33 33 33 43 43 43
91 106 121 114 124 134 137 145 160 138 159 179

Neck
Width
Height

Code No.

Capacity 10 15 20 30 35 40 45 50 60 80 100 120

RB-10 RB-15 RB-20 RB-30 RB-35 RB-40 RB-45 RB-50 RB-60 RB-80 RB-100 RB-120

18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
26 26 26 31 31 31 33 33 33 43 43 43
91 106 121 114 124 134 137 145 160 138 159 179

Neck
Width
Height
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02. RBS : 10, 15, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120

Code No.

Capacity 10 15 20 30 35 40 45 50 60 80 100 120

RBS-10 RBS-15 RBS-20 RBS-30 RBS-35 RBS-40 RBS-45 RBS-50 RBS-60 RBS-80 RBS-100 RBS-120

18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
26 26 26 31 31 31 33 33 33 43 43 43
98 113 128 121 131 141 144 152 167 145 166 186

Neck
Width
Height

Code No.

Capacity 30 35 40 45 50 60

RBR-30 RBR-35 RBR-40 RBR-45 RBR-50 RBR-60

18 18 18 18 18 18
31 31 31 33 33 33
114 124 134 137 145 160

Neck
Width
Height

03. RBR : 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60

RBS-30 RBS-40 RBS-50 RBS-60 RBS-100

RBR-35 RBR-40 RBR-45 RBR-50 RBR-60
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Passion for Quality
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04. MBP : 15, 30, 40, 50
※ Material : PP

Code No.

Capacity 15 30 40 50

MBP-15 MBP-30 MBP-40 MBP-50

18 18 18 18
32 32 32 32
87 117 135 156

Neck
Width
Height

Code No.

Capacity 100 120 150 200

JMB-100 JMB-120 JMB-150 JMB-200

50 50 50 50
53 53 53 53
147 147 162 176

Neck
Width
Height

05. JUMBO : 100, 120, 150, 200
※ Material : PP
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Code No.

Capacity 30 40 50 100 120

18 18 18 18 18
36 36 36 45 45
124 156 165 175 195

M1-30 M1-40 M1-50 M1-100 M1-120

Neck
Width
Height

01. M1 : 30, 40, 50, 100, 120
02 에센스 에어리스 이중용기(Double Wall Airless, Essence Line)
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01. MRB : 10, 15, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120
03 미스트 에어리스 단용기(Single Wall Airless, Mist Line)

Code No.

Capacity 10 15 20 30 35 40 45 50 60 80 100 120

Neck
Width
Height

10

02. MRBS : 10, 15, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120

Code No.

Capacity 10 15 20 30 35 40 45 50 60 80 100 120

Neck
Width
Height

MRB-10 MRB-15 MRB-20 MRB-30 MRB-35 MRB-40 MRB-45 MRB-50 MRB-60 MRB-80 MRB-100 MRB-120

18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
26 26 26 31 31 31 33 33 33 43 43 43
91 106 121 114 124 134 137 145 160 138 159 179

MRBS-10 MRBS-15 MRBS-20 MRBS-30 MRBS-35 MRBS-40 MRBS-45 MRBS-50 MRBS-60 MRBS-80 MRBS-100 MRBS-120

18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18
26 26 26 31 31 31 33 33 33 43 43 43
98 113 128 121 131 141 144 152 167 145 166 186

MRB-30 MRB-40 MRB-50 MRB-60 MRB-100

MRBS-30 MRBS-40 MRBS-50 MRBS-60 MRBS-100
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Passion for Quality
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Code No.

Capacity 15 30 40 50

MMBP-15 MMBP-30 MMBP-40 MMBP-50

Neck
Width
Height

18 18 18 18
32 32 32 32
87 117 135 156

03. MMBP : 15, 30, 40, 50
※ Material : PP
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Passion for Quality
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원형각용기
04 에센스 / 미스트 헤비 용기 (Heavy Blow Bottle)

Code No.

Capacity 10 30 10050 100 120 150

ID01-10 ID01-30 ID01-100-1ID01-50 ID01-100-2 ID01-120 ID01-150

Neck
Width
Height

20
26
51

18
34
81

20
38
103

24
42
125

24
40
131

24
41

147

24
42
171

원형각용기

Code No.

Capacity 45 90 100 130 140 140

ID02-45 ID02-90 ID02-100 ID02-130 ID02-140-1 ID02-140-2

Neck
Width
Height

20
41
86

20
45
101

20
42
128

18
44
147

20
46
132

24
45
147
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ID01-30 ID01-50 ID01-100-1 ID01-100-2 ID01-120

ID02-45 ID02-90 ID02-100 ID02-130 ID02-140-1



원형각용기

Code No.

Capacity 150 150 150 200 200 500

ID02-150-1 ID02-150-2 ID02-150-3 ID02-200-1 ID02-200-2 ID02-500

Neck
Width
Height

20
46
136

24
52
124

24
45
147

24
58
124

24
52
151

24
65
195

Code No.

Capacity 50 75 100 140 150

ID03-50 ID03-75 ID03-100 ID03-140 ID03-150

Neck
Width
Height

18
40
79

18
38
110

18
40
125

18
41

153

20
45
147
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원형각용기
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ID02-150-1 ID02-150-2 ID02-150-3 ID02-200-1 ID02-200-2



원형각용기

Code No.

Capacity 30 50 100 130

ID04-30 ID04-50 ID04-100 ID04-130

Neck
Width
Height

18
33
88

20
38
103

24
42
124

24
42
151

Code No.

Capacity 100 180

ID05-100 ID05-180

Neck
Width
Height

18
42
120

24
51

142

원형각용기

15
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원형알용기

Code No.

Capacity 15 30 30 50 80

IS01-15 IS01-30-1 IS01-30-2 IS01-50 IS01-80

Size
Neck
Width
Height

20
30
51

18
37
66

18
34
73

18
41
80

18
43
97

Code No.

Capacity 100 100 120 150 180

IS01-100-1 IS01-100-2 IS01-120 IS01-150 IS01-180

Neck
Width
Height

18
45
104

24
42
121

24
44
129

20
44
161

24
50
142

17

원형알용기
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Code No.

Capacity 30 35 40 45 50 60

IT01-30 IT01-35 IT01-40 IT01-45 IT01-50 IT01-60

Neck
Width
Height

18
30
58

18
32
58

18
31
68

20
38
84

20
45
99

24
45
150

사각용기

바닥모양

18

원형알용기

Code No.

Capacity 150 200

IS02-150 IS02-200

Neck
Width
Height

24
48
148

24
50
172
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타원용기

Code No.

Capacity 145 175

IT02-145 IT02-175

Neck
Width
Height

20
38 × 53

127

20
38 × 53

140

Code No.

Capacity 50 140 30 50 100

IP01-50 IP01-140 IP02-30 IP02-50 IP02-100

Neck
Width
Height

18
29 × 45

91

24
37 × 55

144

18
30 × 38

87

20
36 × 45

103

24
37 × 47

129

19

사각용기
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Code No.

Capacity 20 50 20 50

IU01-20 IU01-50 IU02-20 IU02-50

18
38
58

20
50
84

18
37
61

18
46
77

20

Neck
Width
Height

삼각용기
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Code No.

Capacity 30 30 30 50 50 100

20 20 20 20 20 24
34 33 31 32 33 39
60 63 70 92 96 120

24 20 24 24 24 24
36 38 42 40 44 43
139 143 122 150 138 149

Code No.

Capacity 100 120 120 140 150 150

D01-30-1 D01-30-2 D01-30-3 D01-50-1 D01-50-2 D01-100-1

D01-100-2 D01-120-1 D01-120-2 D01-140 D01-150-1 D01-150-2

원형각용기 
05 에센스 / 미스트 블로우 용기(Blow Bottle)

원형각용기 

Neck
Width
Height

Neck
Width
Height

22
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D01-30-2 D01-30-3 D01-50-1 D01-50-2

D01-120-1 D01-120-2 D01-140 D01-150-1



Code No.

Capacity 160 180 200 200 200 250

24 24 24 24 24 24
42 46 48 47 45 52
161 147 145 155 164 156

24 24 24 28 32 32
53 61 63 61 64 81
179 180 198 212 196 235

Code No.

Capacity 300 400 500 500 500 1,000

D01-160 D01-180 D01-200-1 D01-200-2 D01-200-3 D01-250

D01-300 D01-400 D01-500-1 D01-500-2 D01-500-3 D01-1,000

원형각용기 

원형각용기 

Neck
Width
Height

Neck
Width
Height
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D01-180 D01-200-1 D01-200-2 D01-200-3

D01-400 D01-500-1 D01-500-2



Code No.

Capacity 150 200 300 300 500

24
47
116

24
53
129

24
59
144

32
63
128

24
69
172

Code No.

Capacity 180 180 250

D02-150 D02-200 D02-300-1 D02-300-2 D02-500

D03-180-1 D03-180-2 D03-250

24 24 24
46 44 52
146 159 164

원형각용기 

원형각용기 

Neck
Width
Height

Neck
Width
Height

24
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Code No.

Capacity 50 300 500 500 1,000

20
33
95

24
55
174

28
74

158

32
75
151

32
90

200

Code No.

Capacity 50 80 100 150 200

D04-50 D04-300 D04-500-1 D04-500-1 D04-1,000

D05-50 D05-80 D05-100 D05-150 D05-200

20
33
95

20
38
106

20
38
132

20
42
146

24
42
191

원형각용기 

원형각용기 

Neck
Width
Height

Neck
Width
Height
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02. 드러퍼 튜브(Dropper Tube) : Ø22, 25, 30, 35

Code No.

25
발주기장

30
발주기장

35
발주기장

PT-25 PT-30 PT-35

Diameter
Length

Option 재질 : 라미네이트와
          PE로 선택 가능

기장 : 고객사의 사양으로 조정 펌프 : 고객사 사양으로 선택

Code No.

22
발주기장

25
발주기장

30
발주기장

35
발주기장

PD-22 PD-25 PD-30 PD-35

Diameter
Length

Option 재질 : 라미네이트와
          PE로 선택 가능

기장 : 고객사의 사양으로 조정 드러퍼 : 고객사 사양으로 선택

01. 펌프 튜브(Pump Tube) : Ø25, 30, 35
06 튜브(Tube)

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world

※ 에어리스 적용 가능

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world



Code No.

20

48
41

52
42

54
50

65
45

65
45

30 50 50 50

IK01-20 IK01-30 IK01-50 IK02-50 IK03-50

Capacity

Width
Height

28

01. 단용기(Sing Wall Jar)
07 크림 용기(Jar)

Code No.

Capacity

Width
Height

50

65
45

65
45

60
50

65
59

50 50 90

IK04-50 IK05-50 IK06-50 IK06-90

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world
Innovative Your Partner

Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world
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02. 이중용기(Double Wall Jar)

Code No.

Capacity

Width
Height

DJ-30

30

65
50

DJ-50-1

50

73
53

DJ-60

60

73
58

Code No.

Capacity

Width
Height

DJ-50-2

50

70
51

DJ-50-3

50

70
51

DJ-50-4

50

73
54

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world



Code No.

Capacity

Width
Height

MPSJ

10

24
168

MPSJ-RF

10

18
98

30

01. 주사기 타입 (Syringe Type with Airless Pump)

02. 헤어 에어리스 스틱 (Hair Airless Stick)

03. 일반 스틱 (Stick)

08 기타(Various Design)

Code No.

Capacity

Width
Height

MBSB-F

20

28
157

MBSB-X

20

28
161

MBSB-RF

20

21
106

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world

Code No.

Capacity

Width
Height

STB-30

30

51
112

STF-10

10

24
98

STX-10

10

24
98
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04. 토너패드 용기(Toner Pad)

05. 사각 시리즈(Square Series)

Code No.

Capacity
Size
Width

Height

200

86
57

86
74

86
62

86
80

300 200 300

TP-200-1 TP-300-1 TP-200-2 TP-300-2  

Code No.

Capacity 60 50 120 220 350

18 20 20 24
68 37 38 38 53
44 160 179 189 208

CS-60 CS-50 CS-120 CS-220 CS-350

Neck
Width
Height

Innovative packaging for creative world

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world

Innovative Your Partner
Passion for Quality

Innovative packaging for creative world



Innovative packaging for creative world
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09 펌프(Pump & Dispenser)

Code No.

18-CV-E

Code No.

18-AL

Code No.

18-RC-S-C

Code No.

20-CA-A

Code No.

20-AL

Code No.

20-R-S-C

Code No.

24-CA-A

Code No.

24-AL

Code No.

24-CB-S

01 에센스 펌프 (Essence Pump)
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09 펌프(Pump & Dispenser)

Code No.

M-18-CV-A

Code No.

M-20-CA-A

Code No.

M-24-CA-A

Code No.

M-18-AL

Code No.

M-20-AL

Code No.

M-24-AL

02 미스트 펌프 (Mist Pump)



(주) 파란

Paran, Inc.

본사 / 제1공장 : 인천광역시 서구 건지로121번길 21-2

제2공장 : 인천광역시 서구 이든1로 44

USA Branch : 21680 Gateway Center Dr. Suite150,

    Diamond Bar, CA 91765 USA
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