

2025 PARAN

Product Line Ver. 02



Innovative packaging for creative world



ABOUT US

PARAN, INC. is a company that designs and manufactures a variety of containers to safely store cosmetic products for end consumers. We create containers using various materials such as plastic, glass, and metal, and develop optimal products by considering the shape, functionality, and design of the containers.

Our key activities include the following: 1) Design and Development: Creating container designs and prototypes that align with the characteristics of cosmetics. 2) Production: Operating mass production facilities and ensuring strict quality control standards. 3) Custom Services: Offering customized container shapes, colors, and labeling tailored to customer requirements. 4) Eco-friendly Solutions: Incorporating sustainable materials and eco-friendly production methods. We collaborate with cosmetic manufacturers globally to meet the diverse needs of the market. We are your innovative partner.

PHILOSOPHY

We strive to meet customer needs and quickly respond to market changes by adhering to the following philosophy and making our best efforts: 1) Expertise: We possess specialized technology and experience in cosmetic container manufacturing, allowing us to provide customized solutions to meet diverse customer needs. 2) Design Innovation: We develop unique and functional designs that capture consumers' attention, enhancing brand competitiveness. 3) Quality Assurance: Through a rigorous quality control system, we ensure the safety and reliability of our products, which increases consumer trust. 4) Ecofriendliness: By adopting sustainable materials and production processes, we can create environmentally-conscious products, contributing to humanity and the future. 5) Efficient Production: Utilizing the latest technology and automated production lines enables us to achieve mass production and reduced lead times, allowing us to respond quickly to customer demands.

This philosophy serves as an essential standard that enables us, as a cosmetic packaging manufacturer, to maintain continuous communication with our customers, grow together, and ensure that we can sustain this business while contributing to humanity and society.



Parameter Parame



CONTENTS

01 에센스 에어리스 단용기(Single Wall Airless, Essence Line)	P 06
01. RB : 10, 15, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120	
02. RBS : 10, 15, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120	
03. RBR : 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60	
04. MBP : 15, 30, 40, 50	
05. JUMBO : 100, 120, 150, 200	
02 에센스 에어리스 이중용기(Double Wall Airless, Essence Line)	——— P 09
01. M1 : 30, 40, 50, 100, 120	
03 미스트 에어리스 단용기(Single Wall Airless, Mist Line)	——— P 10
01. MRB : 10, 15, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120	
02. MRBS : 10, 15, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120	
03. MMBP : 15, 30, 40, 50	
04 에센스 / 미스트 헤비 용기 (Heavy Blow Bottle, Essence or Mist Line) _	——— P 13
01. 원형각용기	
02. 원형알용기	
03. 사각용기	
04. 타원용기	
05. 삼각용기	
O5 에센스 / 미스트 블로우 용기(Blow Bottle, Essence or Mist Line)	——— P 22
01. 원형각용기	
06 튜브(Tube)	——— P 27
01. 펌프 튜브 : Ø25, 30, 35	
02. 드러퍼 튜브 : Ø22, 25, 30, 35	



CONTENTS

07 크림 용기(Jar)	P 28
01. 단용기(Sing Wall Jar)	
02. 이중용기(Double Wall Jar)	
08 기타(Various Design)	P 30
01. 주사기 타입 (Syringe Type with Airless Pump)	
02. 헤어 에어리스 스틱 (Hair Airless Stick)	
03. 일반 스틱 (Stick)	
04. 토너패드 용기 (Toner Pad)	
05. 사각 시리즈 (Square Series)	
OQ 터피(Dumn & Dienoneor)	
09 펌프(Pump & Dispenser)	——————————————————————————————————————
01. 에센스 펌프 (Essence Pump)	
02. 미스트 펌프 (Mist Pump)	







01 에센스 에어리스 단용기(Single Wall Airless, Essence Line)

01. RB: 10, 15, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120



Code No.	RB-10	RB-15	RB-20	RB-30	RB-35	RB-40	RB-45	RB-50	RB-60	RB-80	RB-100	RB-120
Capacity	10	15	20	30	35	40	45	50	60	80	100	120
Neck Width Height	18 26 91	18 26 106	18 26 121	18 31 114	18 31 124	18 31 134	18 33 137	18 33 145	18 33 160	18 43 138	18 43 159	18 43 179

RB-80

RB-60

RB-45

RB-50

RB-100



02. RBS: 10, 15, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120













RBS-30

RBS-40

RBS-50

RBS-60

RBS-100

Code No.	RBS-10	RBS-15	RBS-20	RBS-30	RBS-35	RBS-40	RBS-45	RBS-50	RBS-60	RBS-80	RBS-100	RBS-120
Capacity	10	15	20	30	35	40	45	50	60	80	100	120
Neck	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
Width	26	26	26	31	31	31	33	33	33	43	43	43
Height	98	113	128	121	131	141	144	152	167	145	166	186

03. RBR: 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60













RBR-35

RBR-40

RBR-45

RBR-50

RBR-60

Code No.	RBR-30	RBR-35	RBR-40	RBR-45	RBR-50	RBR-60
Capacity	30	35	40	45	50	60
Neck	18	18	18	18	18	18
Width	31	31	31	33	33	33
Height	114	124	134	137	145	160



04. MBP: 15, 30, 40, 50

* Material : PP









Code No.	MBP-15	MBP-30	MBP-40	MBP-50	
Capacity	15	30	40	50	
Neck	18	18	18	18	
Width	32	32	32	32	
Height	87	117	135	156	

05. JUMBO: 100, 120, 150, 200

* Material : PP











Code No.	JMB-100	JMB-120	JMB-150	JMB-200	
Capacity	100	120	150	200	
Neck	50	50	50	50	
Width	53	53	53	53	
Height	147	147	162	176	



에센스 에어리스 이중용기(Double Wall Airless, Essence Line)

01. M1: 30, 40, 50, 100, 120













Code No.	M1-30	M1-40	M1-50	M1-100	M1-120	
Capacity	30	40	50	100	120	
Neck	18	18	18	18	18	
Width	36	36	36	45	45	
Height	124	156	165	175	195	





03 미스트 에어리스 단용기(Single Wall Airless, Mist Line)

01. MRB: 10, 15, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120













MRB-40

MRB-50

MRB-60

Cod	e No.	MRB-10	MRB-15	MRB-20	MRB-30	MRB-35	MRB-40	MRB-45	MRB-50	MRB-60	MRB-80	MRB-100	MRB-120
Сар	acity	10	15	20	30	35	40	45	50	60	80	100	120
Ne	eck	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
Wi	dth	26	26	26	31	31	31	33	33	33	43	43	43
Не	ight	91	106	121	114	124	134	137	145	160	138	159	179

02. MRBS: 10, 15, 20, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 80, 100, 120













MRBS-30

MRBS-40

MRBS-50

MRBS-60

MRBS-100

Cod	de No.	MRBS-10	MRBS-15	MRBS-20	MRBS-30	MRBS-35	MRBS-40	MRBS-45	MRBS-50	MRBS-60	MRBS-80	MRBS-100	MRBS-120
Cap	pacity	10	15	20	30	35	40	45	50	60	80	100	120
N	leck	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18
W	/idth	26	26	26	31	31	31	33	33	33	43	43	43
He	eight	98	113	128	121	131	141	144	152	167	145	166	186



03. MMBP: 15, 30, 40, 50

* Material : PP







Code No.	MMBP-15	MMBP-30	MMBP-40	MMBP-50	
Capacity	15	30	40	50	
Neck	18	18	18	18	
Width	32	32	32	32	
Height	87	117	135	156	







O4 에센스 / 미스트 헤비 용기 (Heavy Blow Bottle)











ID01-30

ID01-50

ID01-100-1

ID01-100-2

ID01-120

Code No.	ID01-10	ID01-30	ID01-50	ID01-100-1	ID01-100-2	ID01-120	ID01-150
Capacity	10	30	50	100	100	120	150
Neck Width Height	20 26 51	18 34 81	20 38 103	24 42 125	24 40 131	24 41 147	24 42 171

원형각용기











ID02-45

ID02-90

ID02-100

ID02-130

ID02-140-1

Code No.	ID02-45	ID02-90	ID02-100	ID02-130	ID02-140-1	ID02-140-2
Capacity	45	90	100	130	140	140
Neck Width	20 41	20 45	20 42	18 44	20 46	24 45
Height	86	101	128	147	132	147













ID02-150-1

ID02-150-2

ID02-150-3

ID02-200-1

ID02-200-2

Code No.	ID02-150-1	ID02-150-2	ID02-150-3	ID02-200-1	ID02-200-2	ID02-500
Capacity	150	150	150	200	200	500
Neck	20	24	24	24	24	24
Width	46	52	45	58	52	65
Height	136	124	147	124	151	195

원형각용기











Code No.	ID03-50	ID03-75	ID03-100	ID03-140	ID03-150
Capacity	50	75	100	140	150
Neck	18	18	18	18	20
Width	40	38	40	41	45
Height	79	110	125	153	147











Code No.	ID04-30	ID04-50	ID04-100	ID04-130
Capacity	30	50	100	130
Neck Width Height	18 33 88	20 38 103	24 42 124	24 42 151





Code No.	ID05-100	ID05-180
Capacity	100	180
Neck	18	24
Width	42	51
Height	120	142





원형알용기











Code No.	IS01-15	IS01-30-1	IS01-30-2	IS01-50	IS01-80
Capacity	15	30	30	50	80
Size					
Neck	20	18	18	18	18
Width	30	37	34	41	43
Height	51	66	73	80	97

원형알용기











Code No.	IS01-100-1	IS01-100-2	IS01-120	IS01-150	IS01-180
Capacity	100	100	120	150	180
Neck	18	24	24	20	24
Width	45	42	44	44	50
Height	104	121	129	161	142



원형알용기





Code No.	IS02-150	IS02-200
Capacity	150	200
Neck Width Height	24 48 148	24 50 172

사각용기



바닥모양













Code No.	IT01-30	IT01-35	IT01-40	IT01-45	IT01-50	IT01-60
Capacity	30	35	40	45	50	60
Neck	18	18	18	20	20	24
Width Height	30 58	32 58	31 68	38 84	45 99	45 150



사각용기







Code No.	IT02-145	IT02-175
Capacity	145	175
Neck	20	20
Width	38 × 53	38 × 53
Height	127	140

타원용기













Code No.	IP01-50	IP01-140	IP02-30	IP02-50	IP02-100
Capacity	50	140	30	50	100
Neck	18	24	18	20	24
Width	29 × 45	37 × 55	30 × 38	36 × 45	37 × 47
Height	91	144	87	103	129



삼각용기









Code No.	IU01-20	IU01-50	IU02-20	IU02-50
Capacity	20	50	20	50
Neck Width Height	18 38 58	20 50 84	18 37 61	18 46 77









05 에센스 / 미스트 블로우 용기(Blow Bottle) ^{원형각용기}









D01-30-2

D01-30-3

D01-50-1

D01-50-2

Code No.	D01-30-1	D01-30-2	D01-30-3	D01-50-1	D01-50-2	D01-100-1
Capacity	30	30	30	50	50	100
Neck Width Height	20 34 60	20 33 63	20 31 70	20 32 92	20 33 96	24 39 120

원형각용기









D01-120-1

D01-120-2

D01-140

D01-150-1

Code No.	D01-100-2	D01-120-1	D01-120-2	D01-140	D01-150-1	D01-150-2
Capacity	100	120	120	140	150	150
Neck	24	20	24	24	24	24
Width	36	38	42	40	44	43
Height	139	143	122	150	138	149











D01-180

D01-200-1

D01-200-2

D01-200-3

Code No.	D01-160	D01-180	D01-200-1	D01-200-2	D01-200-3	D01-250
Capacity	160	180	200	200	200	250
Neck Width Height	24 42 161	24 46 147	24 48 145	24 47 155	24 45 164	24 52 156

원형각용기







D01-400

D01-500-1

D01-500-2

Code No.	D01-300	D01-400	D01-500-1	D01-500-2	D01-500-3	D01-1,000
Capacity	300	400	500	500	500	1,000
Neck	24	24	24	28	32	32
Width	53	61	63	61	64	81
Height	179	180	198	212	196	235





Code No.	D02-150	D02-200	D02-300-1	D02-300-2	D02-500
Capacity	150	200	300	300	500
Neck	24	24	24	32	24
Width	47	53	59	63	69
Height	116	129	144	128	172







Code No.	D03-180-1	D03-180-2	D03-250
Capacity	180	180	250
Neck	24	24	24
Width	46	44	52
Height	146	159	164









Code No.	D04-50	D04-300	D04-500-1	D04-500-1	D04-1,000
Capacity	50	300	500	500	1,000
Neck	20	24	28	32	32
Width	33	55	74	75	90
Height	95	174	158	151	200











Code No.	D05-50	D05-80	D05-100	D05-150	D05-200
Capacity	50	80	100	150	200
Neck	20	20	20	20	24
Width	33	38	38	42	42
Height	95	106	132	146	191





06 튜브(Tube)

01. 펌프 튜브(Pump Tube) : Ø25, 30, 35











Code No.	PT-25	PT-30	PT-35
Diameter Length	25 발주기장	30 발주기장	35 발주기장
Option	✔ 재질 : 라미네이트와 PE로 선택 가능	✔ 기장 : 고객사의 사양으로 조정	✔ 펌프 : 고객사 사양으로 선택

02. 드러퍼 튜브(Dropper Tube): Ø22, 25, 30, 35











* 에어리스 적용 가능

Code No.	PD-22	PD-25	PD-30	PD-35
Diameter Length	22 발주기장	25 발주기장	30 발주기장	35 발주기장
Option	✔ 재질 : 라미네이트와 PE로 선택 가능	✔ 기장 : 고객사:	의 사양으로 조정 ✔ 드리	러퍼 : 고객사 사양으로 선택



07 크림 용기(Jar)

01. 단용기(Sing Wall Jar)











Code No.	IK01-20	IK01-30	IK01-50	IK02-50	IK03-50
Capacity	20	30	50	50	50
Width Height	48 41	52 42	54 50	65 45	65 45









Code No.	IK04-50	IK05-50	IK06-50	IK06-90
Capacity	50	50	50	90
Width Height	65 45	65 45	60 50	65 59



02. 이중용기(Double Wall Jar)







Code No.	DJ-30	DJ-50-1	DJ-60
Capacity	30	50	60
Width	65	73	73
Height	50	53	58







Code No.	DJ-50-2	DJ-50-3	DJ-50-4
Capacity	50	50	50
Width Height	70 51	70 51	73 54



08 기타(Various Design)

01. 주사기 타입 (Syringe Type with Airless Pump)



Code No.	MPSJ	MPSJ-RF
Capacity	10	10
Width Height	24 168	18 98

02. 헤어 에어리스 스틱 (Hair Airless Stick)



Code No.	MBSB-F	MBSB-X	MBSB-RF
Capacity	20	20	20
Width Height	28 157	28 161	21 106

03. 일반 스틱 (Stick)









Code No.	STB-30	STF-10	STX-10
Capacity	30	10	10
Width Height	51 112	24 98	24 98



04. 토너패드 용기(Toner Pad)



Code No.	TP-200-1	TP-300-1	TP-200-2	TP-300-2
Capacity	200	300	200	300
Size				
Width	86	86	86	86
Height	57	74	62	80

05. 사각 시리즈(Square Series)



Code No.	CS-60	CS-50	CS-120	CS-220	CS-350
Capacity	60	50	120	220	350
Neck		18	20	20	24
Width	68	37	38	38	53
Height	44	160	179	189	208





09 펌프(Pump & Dispenser)

01 에센스 펌프 (Essence Pump)



Code No.

18-CV-E



Code No.

18-AL



Code No.

18-RC-S-C



Code No.

20-CA-A



Code No.

20-AL



Code No.

20-R-S-C



Code No.

24-CA-A



Code No.

24-AL



Code No.

24-CB-S



09 펌프(Pump & Dispenser)

02 미스트 펌프 (Mist Pump)



Code No.

M-18-CV-A



Code No.

M-18-AL



Code No.

M-20-CA-A



Code No.

M-20-AL



Code No.

M-24-CA-A



Code No.

M-24-AL



www.parancos.com



(주) 파란 Paran, Inc.

본사 / 제1공장: 인천광역시 서구 건지로121번길 21-2

제2공장: 인천광역시 서구 이든1로 44

USA Branch: 21680 Gateway Center Dr. Suite150, Diamond Bar, CA 91765 USA